(Hov. 0 93) UNIN No. 005 I WHA (oxp. 4/93)			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE Patent and Fradomisk Offico	
Tab settings (2+2+2-) ¥	10120540	02	<u> </u>	τ τ	
To the Honorable Commission	n of Patents and Trademarks: P	leaso rocual lho r	Mached oligine	l documents or copy thereof.	
 Elame of conveying party(les): 	mrD	2. Manio and	i address of re	ecolving party(les)	
(1)Hiroki OGATA (2)Yasuhiro OOTORI	11 - 5 - 99	Hame SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC.			
Additional mane(s) of conveying party(les)			ldiess:		
3. Halure of conveyance.					
kt Assignment	LI Merger	Street Adv	less: <u>1-1,</u>	Akasaka 7-chome,	
CL Security Agreement	U. Change of Name	Mir	nato-ku,		
LI Other		•		ZIP: 107-0052	
Execution Date: November 4	Execution Date: November, 4, 1999		Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? (1 Yes & 10		
			ning(s) & midios	s(os) allached/ ti Yes &i fio	
4. Application number(s) or pater	(number(s) 09/	435,228	7		
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new application	n, the execution	date of the sj	plication is: November 4, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	I	B. Patent Ho.(s)			
				:	
	l				
DOCKET NO.: SCEI 16.6	Additional mindiers at	10chad/ L) Yos Li	140		
5 Hamo and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:		G. Fotal number of applications and patents involved:			
Nama: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.		7. Τοταί fee (37 CF1\ 3.41)\$ <u>40,00</u>			
Internal Address: EMPIRE	STATE BUILDING_	bi Erick	osed		
60TH FL	DOR		ainalainae	harged to deposit account	
Street Address 350.5TH	AVENUE	0. Deposit	account num	bar:	
SUITE 60)24	08-1634			
Cliv NEW YORK, Sla	10 NY ZIP:10118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)			
		ļ		······································	
		SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.		pration is tige a	nt courset au	l any attached copy is a true copy	
Aaron B. Karas Hame of Person Sliphig	Lotal number of pages tochido	Skynnting	human and	2 11/5/99 Date	
<u>Rea. No.; 18,923</u> Μ	all documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	hrequired covers	heet Informath		
1/17/1999 KHARLING 00000023 09435228 Any fee due with this pap covered by an onclosed o charged on Deposit Acct.	heck, may be	(R on	ed by Expres ecgipt No/ H	B6X:72690)	
		by	XGON	QQ^2	
				PATENT	
		F	REEL: 01(0386 FRAME: 0927	

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in: STRAP_ASSEMBLY

for which

(check one) [X] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,

and WHEREAS, <u>Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.</u>

having a place of business at <u>1-1</u>, <u>Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-C052</u>, <u>Japan</u> ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection. including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such application and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Full name of sole or t	first inventor <u>Hiroki OGAT</u>	A				
Inventor's Signature	H Ogala	Date <u>11/4/99</u>	9			
Residence	CH Brt Japan	Citizenship	Japan			
Post Office Address c/o Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.						
1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052, Japan						

Full name of sole or first inventor _	Yasuhiro OOTOR	<u>- I</u>				
Inventor's Signature <u>Y</u>		Date11/				
Residence Kana yawa	, Japan	Citizenship	Japan			
Post Office Address <u>c/o Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.</u>						
1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052, Japan						